FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 2501

06-29-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101764698

RECONDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type
New Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel #
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) HONG, Alex 06142001
Name (line 2) Execution Date
Second Party Month Day Year
Name (line 1) HORNG, Ching-Shen 06142001
Name (line 2)
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) SUNONWEALTH ELECTRIC MACHINE INDUSTRY CO., LTD. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 12th Floor, 120 Chung Cheng 1st Road of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Ling Ya Dt. separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Kaohsiung TAIWAN, R.O.C. City State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Mitchell P. Brook, Esq.
Address (line 1) Baker & McKenzie
Address (line 2) 101 West Broadway, 12th Floor
Address (line 3) San Diego, California 92101
Address (line 4)
06/27/2001 MBERHE 00000092 09804173 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
02 FC:581 40.00 OP
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

runic burden reporting for this conecion of information is equinated to average approximately 30 infinites per Cover Sheet to be U.S. Patent and Crademark (Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023) and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2023 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027, Patent) and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011928 FRAME: 0250

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	619 236 1441
Name	Mitchell P. Brook, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Baker & McKenzie		
Address (line 2)	101 West Broadway, 12th Floo	r	
Address (line 3)	San Diego, California 92101		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either th	he Patent Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property).
	ent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)
09804173			
<u></u>			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten st named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Account	
•	payment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 02-0410
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
Statement a	nd Signature		
		ief, the foregoing information is true	
		iginal document. Charges to deposit	t account are authorized, as
ındicat	ted herein.		.//.
МІТ	CHELL P. BROOK	Molder	\$/19/0/
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	/ Date

PATENT REEL: 011928 FRAME: 0251

FORM PTO-16 PE CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT				
Conveying Pa	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Y!	N, Tso-kuo	06142001				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Par		s attached				
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)					
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative				
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	e ,				
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a				
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must				
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).				
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)				

PATENT

REEL: 011928 FRAME: 0252

ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR"), by:

(Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s)	SUNONWEALTH ELECTRIC MACHINE INDUSTRY CO., LTD.				
Address(es))	12TH FL., 120 CHUNG CHENG 1ST ROAD, LING YA DT.,				
	KAOHSIUNG, TAIWAN, R.O.C.				
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest to the invention entitled:				
(Title of Invention)	DC BRUSHLESS VIBRATION MOTOR				
in contactly					
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even deherewith unless indicated otherwise below:				
application, this section must be completed)	*Filed On <u>March 12, 2001</u> Serial No. <u>09/804,173</u>				
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation divisional substitute reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms				

for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNORS(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee.

> **PATENT** REEL: 011928 FRAME: 0253

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grant MITCHELL P. BROOK, Reg. No. 32,967, DAVID I. ROCHE, Reg No. 30,767; ANTOINETTE F. KONSKI, Reg. No. 34,202; JOHN G. FLAIM, Reg. No. 37,323; MARK A. DALLE VALLE, Reg. No. 34,147; CHARLES S. BERKMAN, Reg. No. 38,077; PETER R. MARTINEZ, Reg. No. 42,845 and all attorneys with the firm of BAKER & McKENZIE, which has an office address at 101 West Broadway, San Diego, CA 92101-3890, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

WITNESS my hand at <u>SUNONWEALTH ELEC</u> of <u>JUNE</u> , 2001.	CO., LTD.	_day
	Alex Hong	
WITNESS my hand at SUNONWEALTH ELECTR of, 2001.	LTD. Ching-sken Horng Ching-sken Horng	_day
WITNESS my hand at SUNONWEALTH ELECTE of, 2001.	IC MACHINE IND. CO., this 14TH LTD. yin Mo-huo Tso-kuo Yin	_day

Page 2 of 2